
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of March 2020
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Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code

Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

Office of the Secretary

01 - Regular Agency FundFund Cluster

:

:

:

:

:

ALL

ALL

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 552,048,677.40 2,394,595,449.29 744,876.00 1,900,554.79 308,357,519.41 17,519,185,351.68 10,897,198.15 26,540,218.21 323,711,911.47 0.00 3,309,492.98 0.00 0.00 0.002,949,289,557.48 17,928,974,770.89 353,561,622.66 18,282,536,393.55 21,231,825,951.03 0.00 886,946,415.02 20,237,492,712.44 11,642,074.15 95,744,749.42 21,231,825,951.0390,534,701.65

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 456,193,307.06 2,181,129,532.55 744,876.00 1,900,554.79 302,718,394.96 17,049,713,718.98 10,897,198.15 26,848,248.57 248,743,673.65 0.00 3,309,492.98 0.00 0.00 0.002,639,968,270.40 17,434,591,964.17 278,901,415.20 17,713,493,379.37 20,353,461,649.77 0.00 785,759,950.59 19,479,586,925.18 11,642,074.15 76,472,699.85 20,353,461,649.7771,262,652.08

      MDS Checks Issued 121,480,694.75 1,892,268,999.28 744,876.00 0.00 286,686,144.99 942,219,993.60 10,897,198.15 14,535,082.16 119,659,292.30 0.00 206,965.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,014,494,570.03 1,276,728,323.42 134,401,339.46 1,411,129,662.88 3,425,624,232.91 0.00 422,701,921.90 2,954,148,285.18 11,642,074.15 37,131,951.68 3,425,624,232.9136,924,986.68

      Advice to Debit Account 334,712,612.31 288,860,533.27 0.00 1,900,554.79 16,032,249.97 16,107,493,725.38 0.00 12,313,166.41 129,084,381.35 0.00 3,102,527.98 0.00 0.00 0.00625,473,700.37 16,157,863,640.75 144,500,075.74 16,302,363,716.49 16,927,837,416.86 0.00 363,058,028.69 16,525,438,640.00 0.00 39,340,748.17 16,927,837,416.8634,337,665.40

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 95,855,370.34 213,465,916.74 0.00 0.00 5,639,124.45 469,471,632.70 0.00 (308,030.36) 74,968,237.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00309,321,287.08 494,382,806.72 74,660,207.46 569,043,014.18 878,364,301.26 0.00 101,186,464.43 757,905,787.26 0.00 19,272,049.57 878,364,301.2619,272,049.57

      MDS Checks Issued 56,709,592.11 164,811,177.39 0.00 0.00 1,171,086.57 363,192,123.24 0.00 0.00 67,431,214.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00221,520,769.50 373,568,038.89 67,431,214.27 440,999,253.16 662,520,022.66 0.00 57,880,678.68 595,434,514.90 0.00 9,204,829.08 662,520,022.669,204,829.08

      Advice to Debit Account 39,145,778.23 48,654,739.35 0.00 0.00 4,468,037.88 106,279,509.46 0.00 (308,030.36) 7,537,023.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0087,800,517.58 120,814,767.83 7,228,993.19 128,043,761.02 215,844,278.60 0.00 43,305,785.75 162,471,272.36 0.00 10,067,220.49 215,844,278.6010,067,220.49

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 552,048,677.40 2,394,595,449.29 744,876.00 1,900,554.79 2,949,289,557.48 308,357,519.41 17,519,185,351.68 10,897,198.15 90,534,701.65 17,928,974,770.89 26,540,218.21 323,711,911.47 0.00 3,309,492.98 353,561,622.66 18,282,536,393.55 21,231,825,951.03 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 886,946,415.02 20,237,492,712.44 11,642,074.15 95,744,749.42 21,231,825,951.03

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 21,525,185.84 8,891,980.42 39,204.00 2,037.04 12,681,866.10 26,392,079.29 573,536.75 4,186,378.90 1,099,042.46 950,632.13 0.00 83,803.63 0.00 0.00 0.0030,458,407.30 43,833,861.04 2,133,478.22 45,967,339.26 76,425,746.56 0.00 35,306,094.40 36,234,691.84 612,740.75 4,272,219.57 76,425,746.56

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 21,525,185.84 8,891,980.42 39,204.00 2,037.04 12,681,866.10 26,392,079.29 573,536.75 4,186,378.90 1,099,042.46 950,632.13 0.00 83,803.63 0.00 0.00 0.0030,458,407.30 43,833,861.04 2,133,478.22 45,967,339.26 76,425,746.56 0.00 35,306,094.40 36,234,691.84 612,740.75 4,272,219.57 76,425,746.56

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 21,525,185.84 8,891,980.42 39,204.00 2,037.04 30,458,407.30 12,681,866.10 26,392,079.29 573,536.75 4,186,378.90 43,833,861.04 1,099,042.46 950,632.13 0.00 83,803.63 2,133,478.22 45,967,339.26 76,425,746.56 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 35,306,094.40 36,234,691.84 612,740.75 4,272,219.57 76,425,746.56

GRAND TOTAL 573,573,863.24 2,403,487,429.71 784,080.00 1,902,591.83 2,979,747,964.78 321,039,385.51 17,545,577,430.97 11,470,734.90 17,972,808,631.9394,721,080.55 27,639,260.67 324,662,543.60 0.00 3,393,296.61 355,695,100.88 18,328,503,732.81 21,308,251,697.59 0.00 0.00 922,252,509.420.00 0.00 12,254,814.9020,273,727,404.28 100,016,968.99 21,308,251,697.59

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 352,169,541.91 119,088,561.49 471,258,103.40

  NCA 342,221,069.00 115,630,390.50 457,851,459.50

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 3,338,191.20 5,782,855.51 9,121,046.71

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 2,360,744,157.93 19,734,802,026.38 22,095,546,184.31

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Disbursements 550,542,161.14 1,076,818,458.12 1,627,360,619.26

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 342,485,017.85 (-104,012,577.18) 238,472,440.67

Total Disbursements Program 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: *Actual Disbursements 638,236,167.54 16,203,893,449.64 16,842,129,617.18

(Over)/Under spending 7,171,170,122.29 19,742,318,153.21 26,913,488,275.50

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

Certified Correct:

Director of Financial Management Service (FMS) or Equivalent

Recommending Approval: Approved By:

Agency/Entity Head or Authorized Representative

Date: Date: Date:

1This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 10/11/2020 11:11  version.FAR4.1.1


